| ol
[ _

A

New Hame hive

THE STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Department of Transportation

CHRISTOPHER D. CLEMENT, SR. JEFF BRILLHART, P.E.
COMMISSIONER ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER

Bureau of Highway Maintenance
(Well Section)
February 20, 2013

Her Excellency, Governor Margaret Wood Hassan
and the Honorable Council

State House

Concord, New Hampshire 03301

REQUESTED ACTION

Authorize the Department of Transportation to enter into a contract with Gap Mountain Drilling, LLC of
Rindge, NH, (Vendor #205377) in the amount of $21,187.50 for a 6-inch drilled well and pump on the
property of Michael Balcon, 777 Gilford Ave., Gilford, NH from the date of Governor and Council
approval through June 1, 2013, unless extended by the Department in accordance with the Standard
Specifications. 100% Highway funds.

Funding is available as follows:

FY 2013
Salted Wells Account
04-96-96-960515-3066
400-500870 Highway Contract Payments $21,187.50
EXPLANATION

Results of investigations and water analysis has been evaluated, and it has been determined that the
existing water supply has been contaminated by highway chlorides. The Department is therefore
obligated to obtain a new water supply for the owner. This proposal is in conformity with RSA 228:34.

This contract was advertised and six bids were received and publicly opened on January 31, 2013. Gap
Mountain Drilling, LLC was the low bidder at $21,187.50 and the Department considers this bid to be
reasonable.

JOHN O. MORTON BUILDING » 7 HAZEN DRIVE « P.O. BOX 483 « CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03302-0483
TELEPHONE: 603-271-3733 « FAX: 603-271-1558 » TDD: RELAY NH 1-800-735-2964 « INTERNET: WWW.NHDOT.COM



page 2

The Contractor has been prequalified by this Department. The Contract has been approved by the
Attorney General as to form and execution; and the Department has certified that the necessary funds are
available. Copies of the fully executed contract are on file at the Secretary of State's Office and the
Department of Administrative Services' Office, and subsequent to Governor and| Counc1l approval will
be on file at the Department of Transportation.

Sincerely,

Christopher D. Clement, Sr.
Commissioner !

CDC/md
Attachment:

Department Estimate: $25,200.00
Contract Amount: $21,187.50 !
Under Estimate: $ 4,012.50 |

JOHN O. MORTON BUILDING e 7 HAZEN DRIVE « P.O. BOX 483 « CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03302-0483
TELEPHONE: 603-271-3733 « FAX: 603-271-1558 « TDD: RELAY NH 1-800-735-2964 « INTERNET: WWW.NHDOT.COM




00°STL*9T$ 809€0 HN ‘dTOdTVAM ‘899 XOd Od “ONI ‘SNOS % DNIHS1D 'O AMdVT °

S ot et e e

d
00°01L°ST$ 9vZ€0 HN ‘QUOL D ‘AVOd MAOHS TAVT 0vy1 ‘ANVINOD TIdM QIO TID A
00°685°ST$ 0£0S0 LA ‘AANLNDSY ‘011 XOd Od “DONI ‘LNOWNMHIA 40 SYTHLO¥L DOVIM ‘d

1€0€0 HN ‘LSYTHY ‘AT VIHWNTO0D 6 “ONI ‘SNOS ANV SONITTIS D
TYZ€0 HN “YTINNAH ‘T6€ X0d Od “ONI “0D TT1dM NVISHLIV Ya.Lsany d
1970 HN “‘AOAND ‘6S X0d Od D771 ‘ONI'TINd NIVINOAOW dVD 'V
00°59ZvT$ 00 L8128 05 L81°1Z8 TVLOL ANVID
SNOILLIaav
00°000°€$ | 00°000°€$ | 00°000°€$ | 00°000°€$ | 00°000°€S | 00°000°CS via 1 ANV SNOILVIALTY 11°8001
AR
00°00Z$ 00°002$ 00007 | 00°00TS$ 00"00T$ 00"007$ via 1 dNNd INOHINOA | 29299
SHTI0SSADOV
ANy (dH v/¢)
00°'S1SC$ | 00°SIS‘TS | 00°66€°TS | 00'66ETS | 00°0SYTS - | D0°0SYTS - vA 1| dJdNNd TTDISYTNENS | SL0TST99
- ONIFNL
00°0ST$ 0S'$ 00°00Z$ | O¥'$ 00°00Z% ov'$ 47 00S ATAIXA T Ad 1 799
00°00S‘1$ | 00°0Z$ 00°SLS 00'1$ 0S°LEES 0S'v$ dTSL Adld ANV HONTIL 17299
LNOYD ANV S$IVES
: TIAMSVI "ONI Ad1d
00°000°7$ | 00°8$ 00°000'¢$ | 00°8$ 00°000°€$ | 00°9$ 47005 | ONISVO TTdM HONI-V | #vT299
(ODNISVD
: 9 SHANTOND TTdM

00°000v$ | 00°0T$ 00°008‘¥$ | 00°+C$ 00°000v$ | 00°0CT$ 47002 9YOJATOH LOTd |  991°799

00°008'8$ | 00°11$ 00°00Z°L$ | 00°6$ 00°000°8$ | 00°01$ 47008 TIAM AITIEA 9 | 92917799

"IV.IOL LINQ  TTVIOL LINN TVLOL LINQ  SHILIINVAO WAL "ON WALY

D ‘a v

€102 ‘T ANAC *ALVA NOLLATINOD |

V-56¥91 "ON LOATOUd
HN ‘@IOATID ‘ANNAAY QIOJTIO LLL ‘NODTVE TAVHIIN YO TTIM MOJ €107 ‘AMVANVYS 40 AVA LS1€ FHL NO GANAdO sAid

NOILVLYOdSNVHYL 40 LNINLAVJAId
TIHSINVH MAN 40 4LV.LS dHL




" Client#: 52324

ACORD.

GAPMO

CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DD/YYYY)
02/21/2013

REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE! CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AHFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S). AUTHORIZED

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must be endorsed. If SUBROC
the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the

BATION IS WAIVED, subject to

certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).
| propucER . CONTACT
Davis.Towle Morrill & Everett | FHRNE, Er); 603 225-6611, j mé, No). 603-225-7935
115 Airport Road ML s, -
.|P O Box 1260 INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE [ Nacs
Concord, NH 03302-1260 iNsureR 4 ; Patriot Mutual Insurance Co.
INSURED . . INSURER B : ]
Gap Mountain Drilling, LLC INSURER C :
PO Box 59 INSURER D :
Rindge, NH 03461
INSURER E ;
. | INSURERF :
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:
D ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMEL
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN 1S SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,

WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES.” LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.
R TYPE OF INSURANCE INoR WD POLICY NUMBER m ﬁ/ﬂi}(y% LIMITS
A | GENERAL LIABILITY CPP6190050 04/23/2012|04/23/2013 EACH OECURRENCE $1,000,000
X| COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY BAMAREIORENTED e $50,000
CLAIMS-MADE OCCUR ED EXP (Any ane person) $5,000
PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | $1,000,000
GENERAL AGGREGATE $2,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | $2,000,000 T
POLICY PES Loc s -
A | AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY BA6190050 04/23/2012(04/23/2013 & E!EL%EE@LE LMIT 11,000,000
X| anv auTo BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
ALTOS/NED . ArGe LED BODILY INJURY (Per accident) | §
X| HIRED AUTOS Z‘S%%WNED WAGE | s
s
A }% UMBRELLALIAB | X | ocCUR CPP6190050 04/23/2012)04/23/2013] EACH OCCURRENCE 51,000,000 T
: EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $1,000,000
L DED LX| RETENTION $10000 R K : $
A | WORKERS COMPENSATION, " WC6190050 5/08/2012|04/23/2013 X [WESTAL- | [oTH
gﬁ!.éé&,ﬁ,%,%%ﬁ’%&%[ﬁ%@’&%‘m”““ N/A E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $100,000
{Mandatory in NH) See above E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE| $100,000
If yes, describe under :
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT [3500,000

Workers Comp State - NH
R Garth Dubois is excluded under the Workers Comp coverage

contract.

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, if more space is required)

State of NH - Dept of Transportation is additionally insured ATIMA under the General Liability per signed

CANCELLATION

CERTIFICATE HOLDER

State of NH

Dept of Transportation
PO Box 483

Concord, NH 03302

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED |POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NbTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PRQVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

N . 4

[

ACORD 25 (2010/05) 1 of1

#5137927/M125001

©1988-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.

The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD

SAS



